

THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Ms D Paulauskiene
First Respondent:	Raduga Ltd
Second Respondent:	Ms Z Milusaikskaite
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	24 March 2017
Before:	Employment Judge M Warren (sitting alone)
Representation	
Claimant:	Mr L Paulauskas, (Claimant's son)
Respondent:	Mr P Maratos, (Consultant)

JUDGMENT

- 1. By consent, the Claimant's claims succeed. The Second Respondent shall pay the Claimant **£4,500** payable as to:
 - 1.1. £2,000 on or before 20 April 2017;
 - 1.2. £1,500 on or before 20 May 2017, and
 - 1.3. £1,000 on or before 20 June 2017.

Employment Judge M Warren

24 March 2017